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APPROVED WATER & SEWER AND OTHER SERVICES TARIFFS 2022/2023



9. WATER TARIFF

WATER SUPPLY TARIFFS

Water Leakages

Average may be charged where the leakages was reported and repaid, on production of proof by client , if the account was up to date, other conditions apply
(Proof of expenditure by client is required and that the repairs were done within two months)

Labour cost will be determined by the Technical Services depending on number of hours and personnel involved

NEW CONNECTIONS WATER Inc Vat

Size of the meter (new) Connection Fee

Approved 2021/22

Proposed - 2022/23

20 mm and less 2068 2150
25 mm 2770 2881
40 mm 10 383 10 798
50 mm 17 306 17 999
50 mm and above Cost plus 10% Cost plus 10%

Illegal Connection Fee - Not Vatable
Penglt_les (unless otherwise as prescribed by the Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
municipal By laws)

Meter Tempering - Water 9373 10 000
Business Meter Tempering - Water 54 046 58 000
WATER TARIFFS (Domestic - Bulk: Town houses /Flats/ Multiple dwelings per erf /Unit Inc Vat

Consumption Bands - Tariff per KL Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
From 0 - 6KL 6.59 7
From 7 - 30KL 8.25 9
From 31 - 60KL 11.01 11
From 61 - 90KL 13.23 14
From 90 and above 15.96 17
Basic Charge 100.00 104
Water Tariff (Resident in Rural Arears) - Supply of water (Flat Rate) Inc Vat
Consumption Bands Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
Supply Water 109 114
WATER Business and Industrially zoned Erven & Other Govrt Institutions and Other related entities (Including Rural) Inc Vat
Consumption Bands Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
Supply of water per KL 18.08 19
Basic Charge 638 664
Water Body Corporate (if more than three (3) units are connected to one (1) meter)/ Churches/ Schools and related entity Inc Vat
Body Corporate in terms of Land use management scheme
Consumption Bands Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
Supply of water per kl up to 500kI 13.78 14
Supply of water per kl over to 500kl 17.99 19
Basic charge on body Corporate 954 992
Own Plot (Farms Properties) Inc Vat
Consumption Bands Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
Supply of water per ki 14.24 15
Basic charge on own plot 120 125
Nursery (Pre - School , Creche including Schools) Inc Vat
Suppl){ of water truck (include labour and Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
operational cost)
Supply of water 858.64 893
Reconnection Charges inc Vat
Time of Reconnection Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
During Working Hours: Normal reconnection
875 910

During Working Hours: Request for urgent
reconnection

1420 1477
After Hours: Normal reconnection 875 910

Charge for temporary disconnection Inc Vat

Time of temporary Reconnection

Approved 2021/22

Proposed - 2022/23
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During Working Hours: Normal reconnection

597 621
After Hours: Normal reconnection 927 964
GENERAL SERVICES inc vat
TESTING OF METERS Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
The charges for testing a meter at the request of a
consumer shall be
420 436

10. SEWERAGE SERVICES CHARGES

The owner of any ERF or piece of land, with or without improvements, which is, or in the opinion of the council can be, connected to the sewer Network, shall
monthly pay to the council, in terms of the following charges incl vat

Domestic Sewerage Charges

Approved 2021/22

Proposed - 2022/23

Consumption Bands - Size of erven

125 130
For the first 750m2 or part thereof, of surface area of
the erf
125 130
Above 750m2 up to 1 500m2 of the surface area of
the erf
160 166
1500 to 3000m2 269 280
Above 3000m2 360 374
Business and Industrially Zoned Erven & Govt Institutions Inc Vat
Consumption Bands - Size of erven Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
For the first 1500m2 or part thereof, of surface area
of the erf
572 595
Above 1500m2 up to 3000m2 of the surface area of
the erf
844 878
Above 3000m2 1265 1316
Sewer Body Corporate (if more than three (3) units are connected to one (1) meter)/ Churches/ Flats (Sectional title unit) Inc vat
Consumption Bands - Size of erven Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
For the first 1500m2 or part thereof, of surface area
of the erf
3717 3 866
Above 1500m2 up to 3000m2 of the surface area of
the erf
4584 4768
Above 3000m2 5576 5799
CONSERVANCY/SEPTIC TANKS Inc Vat
Description Approved 2021/22 Proposed - 2022/23
Erven that cannot be connected to the main sewer
and where a conservancy tank is installed
100.00 104

CONNECTION FEES

For every sewer connection, the estimated cost plus 10% shall be payable in advance together with the application fees as set out in the building Tariff Class

CHARGES FOR INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENT Inc Vat

The monthly charge for the discharge of industrial effluent into the municipal drain, in terms of section 78 of the By Laws, is calucated according to the following

formula

Description

Approved 2021/22

Proposed - 2022/23
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Industries & Dept of Public Works (Old Air Force
Base) - Cost per Month, regardless of the number of
deposit

648

673
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GREATER GIYANI MUNICIPALITY PROPOSED 2022/2023 TARIFFS

NATURE
LF OF DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE Approved for 2021-2022 FY Draft for 2022-2023 FY Draft for 2023-2024 FY Draft for 2024-2025 FY
D\/ICE
Water Residential 0-6KI R5.55]0-6KI R 5.81 |0-6KI R 6.07 [0-6KI R 6.34
6-12KI R6.12]6-12KI R 6.42 |6-12KI R 6.70 |6-12KI R 7.00
12-40KI R6.20]12-40KI R 6.50 |12-40KI | R 6.78 |12-40KI R 7.09
40-90KI R7.21]40-90KI R 7.56 |40-90KI | R 7.89 |40-90KI R 8.25
90K and above R9.02|90KI and above | R 945 |20Kland | o g7 [S0KIand o 403
above above
R -
Churches, Farm and Schools 0-50KI R7.41]0-50KI1 R 7.77 |0-50KI R 8.11 |0-50KI R 8.47
51-200KI R7.77]51-200KI R 8.15 |51-200KI| R 8.51 [51-200KI R 8.89
201-
201-400KI R8.17]201-400KI R 8.56 400K R 8.94 |201-400KI R 9.34
401KI
401Kl and above Rass[0tKIand g 8.96 [and R ogs [H0IKland o 9o
above above
above
Basic Charge Residential Per Month R25.44]|Per Month R 26.67 IT/T;nth R 27.84 |Per Month R 29.09
0-6KI R0.00J0-6KI R - ]0-6KI R - |0-6KI R -
6-12KI R2.77]6-12KI R 2.91 |6-12KI R 3.03 [6-12KI R 3.17
12-40KI R2.96]12-40KI R 3.10 J12-40KI | R 3.23 |12-40KI R 3.38
Indigent 40-80KI R3.17]40-80KI R 3.32 |40-80KI | R 3.47 |40-80KI R 3.62
80K and above R4.30/80KI and above | R 451 |BO0Ktand | g 471 B0KIand o 492
above above
Basic Charge (Indigent household) Per Month R12.73|Per Month R 13.34 IT/T;nth R 13.93 |Per Month R 14.55
Interest on arrears 0.72%pm 0.72%|0.75%pm R 0.01 ]0.78%pm 0.79%]0.82%pm 0.83%)
0-50KI R8.71]0-50KI R 9.13 |0-50KI R 9.53 [0-50KI R 9.96
51-200KI R9.17]51-200KI R 9.61 |51-200KI| R 10.03 [51-200KI R 10.48
Business 201-400KI R9.62]201-400KI R 10.09 ézlgéKl R 10.53 (201-400KI R 11.00
401KI
401Kl and R10.11|#0LK! and R 1059 |and R 1106 |f0Kland o g6
Above Above Above
Above
0-50KI R8.32]0-50KI R 8.72 |0-50KI R 9.10 [0-50KI R 9.51
51-200KI R8.74]51-200KI R 9.16 |51-200KI| R 9.57 (51-200KI R 10.00
Government 201-400KI R8.90]201-400KI R 9.32 ézlgéKl R 9.73 [201-400KI R 10.17
401K and more Ro.15[ 01Kl and R 959 |0 g qgpp |H0KIand o 047
more and more more
Wiater Basic Business Per Month Ro4|Per Month R 98.47 ,\F/’lzrmh R 103 | Per Month | R 107
Water Basic Government Per Month Ro4|Per Month R 98.47 ,\F/’lzrmh R 103 | Per Month | R 107
Wiater Basic Farms Per Month Ro4|Per Month R 98.47 ,\F/’lzrmh R 103 | Per Month | R 107
Water Basic Churches and Schools | Per Month Ro4|Per Month R 98.47 ,\F/’lzrmh R 103 | Per Month | R 107
Water Connection: Residential Per incident R1 659]Per incident R 1739.07 isiirdent R 1816 | Perincident | R 1897
Water Connection Indigent Per incident R803|Perincident [R 84174 isﬁir et | R 879 | Per incident | R 018
Water Reconnection Fee: R -
Indigent Per incident R403|Per incident R 422.46 ::;ﬁ:rident R 441.05 [Perincident | R 460.89
Residential Per incident R808|Per incident R 846.51 ::;ﬁ:rident R 883.75 [Perincident | R 923.52
Business Per incident R1 979|Per incident R 2074.18 ::;ﬁ:rident R 2165.44 |Perincident |R 2262.89
[VVater COMNMECTION. BUSINESS & SIZE o7
Meter
Per Per
15mm Per application R1 602|Per application | R 1678.72 |applicatio| R 1753 - R 1831
n application
Per Per
20mm Per application R1 916]Per application [ R 2 007.48 |applicatio| R 2096 i R 2190
n application
Per Per
40mm Per application R4 040|Per application | R 4 234.12 |applicatio| R 4420 - R 4619
n application
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Per

50mm Per application R6 885|Per application 721516 |applicatiol R~ 7533 | °¢" 7872
n application
Per Per
80mm Per application R8 391|Per application 8793.82 |applicatio| R 9181 - 9594
n application
Per Per
100mm Per application R9 522|Per application 9978.62 |applicatio| R 10 418 i 10 886
n application
Per Per
150mm Per application R10 748]Per application 11 263.46 |applicatio| R 11759 - 12 288
n application
Per Per
200mm Per application R11 690]Per application 12 251.32 |applicatio| R 12 790 i 13 366
n application
Water Connection: Government & Size
of Meter
Per Per
15mm Per application R1 717|Per application 1799.42 |applicatio| R 1879 _— 1963
n application
Per Per
20mm Per application R2 049]Per application 2 147.24 |applicatio| R 2242 i 2343
n application
Per Per
40mm Per application R4 343|Per application 4 551.76 |applicatio| R 4752 — 4 966
n application
Per Per
50mm Per application R7 374|Per application 7728.15 |applicatio| R 8068 i 8431
n application
Per Per
80mm Per application R8 991|Per application 9422.75 |applicatio| R 9 837 _— 10 280
n application
Per Per
100mm Per application R10 202Per application 10 691.71 |applicatio| R 11 162 i 11 664
n application
Per Per
150mm Per application R11 514|Per application 12 067.09 |applicatio| R 12 598 _— 13 165
n application
Per Per
200mm Per application R12 525]Per application 13 126.41 |applicatio| R 13704 A 14 321
n application
Water Connection: Churches, Farms &
Schools. Size of Meter
Per Per
15mm Per application R1 659|Per application 1739.07 |applicatio| R 1816 _— 1897
n application
Per Per
20mm Per application R1 982]Per application 2077.36 |applicatio| R 2169 i 2 266
n application
Per Per
40mm Per application R4 198|Per application 4399.29 |applicatio| R 4593 _— 4800
n application
Per Per
50mm Per application R5 762|Per application 6 038.31 |applicatio| R 6 304 i 6 588
n application
Per Per
80mm Per application R8 691|Per application 9108.29 |applicatio| R 9509 _— 9937
n application
Per Per
100mm Per application R9 863|Per application 10 335.96 |applicatiol R~ 10 791 i 11 276
n application
Per Per
150mm Per application R11 133]Per application 11 666.86 |applicatio| R 12 180 _— 12728
n application
Per Per
200mm Per application R12 108|Per application 12 689.66 |applicatio| R 13 248 — 13 844
n application
Meter Relocation: All Categories
Per Per
15mm Per application R926]Per application 970.39 |applicatio| R 1013 i 1059
n application
Per Per
20mm Per application R1 106|Per application 1159.38 |applicatio| R 1210 - 1265
n application
Per Per
40mm Per application R2 346|Per application 245852 |applicatio| R 2567 - 2682
n application
Per Per
50mm Per application R3 981|Per application 4172.18 |applicatio| R 4 356 - 4552
n application
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Per

80mm Per application Ra 854|Per application |R  5086.98 [applicatio| R~ 5311 |~ 5550
n application
Per Per
100mm Per application R5 509|Per application | R 5773.08 |applicatio| R 6 027 - 6298
n application
Per Per
150mm Per application R6 216|Per application | R 6 514.77 |applicatio| R 6801 i 7107
n application
Per Per
200mm Per application R6 763|Per application | R 7 088.10 |applicatio| R 7 400 - 7733
n application
lllegal Connection Fine:
Residential Per incident R3131|Perincident |R  3281.21 iﬁceir g |R 3426 | Perincident 3580
Government, Business and Churches | Per incident R15 307Per incident R 16 041.74 iisirdent R 16 748 | Per incident 17 501
lllegal U f tered water: Lo Lo .
egal Usage of unmetered water Per incident R8 219|Per incident | R 861373 | 7 R 8993 | Per incident 9397
Residential incident
SANITATION SERVICE CHARGES
Sanitation |Basic charge Residential Ewe(;nth per month 43 | per month R 45 |per month | R 47
Sewerage Basic Business fne;nth per month 178 | per month R 186 [per month [ R 194
Sewerage Basic Government Ewe(;nth per month 178 | per month R 186 |per month [ R 194
Sewerage Basic Churches fne;nth per month 105 | per month R 109 |per month [ R 114
Sewerage Basic Farms Ei;n th per month 105 | per month R 109 ([per month [ R 114
Sewerage Basic Schools fne;nth per month 105 | per month R 109 |per month [ R 114
Sewerage Blockage(
per per
occasion( per per occasion(
Residential occasion(Rods 318 |occasion(Rods | R 332 R 347
Rods usage) usage) Rods
usage) 9 g usage)
per per
occasion( per per occasion(
Business occasion(Rods 1412 |occasion(Rods | R 1474 R 1540
Rods usage) usage) Rods
usage) 9 9 usage)
per per
Churches, Farm and Schools occasmn_( per occa_smn( 1412 per occa_smn( R 1474 occasmn_( R 1540
Government unscavati [unscavating unscavating unscavati
ng ng
Sewerage Connection:
Per Per
Residential applicati | Per application 2 648 | Per application | R 2 764 |applicatio | R 2888
on n
Per Per
Business applicati | Per application 3176 | Per application | R 3316 Japplicatio | R 3465
on n
Per Per
Farms, Churches/Schools applicati | Per application 3176 | Per application | R 3316 Japplicatio | R 3465
on n
Per Per
Government applicati | Per application 3176 | Per application | R 3316 Japplicatio | R 3465
on n
Per Per
Indigent applicati | Per application 794 | Per application [ R 829 |applicatio | R 866
on n
Illegal Connection Fine: - R - R -
Per Per
Residential applicati | Per application 3281 | Perapplication | R 3426 |applicatio | R 3580
on n
Government, Busin nd Per Per
overnment, Business a applicati | Per application 16 042 | Per application | R 16 748 Japplicatio | R 17 501
Churches on n
lllegal Usage of unmetered Per Per
water: Residential applicati | Per application 8 614 | Per application | R 8993 Japplicatio | R 9397
on n
lllegal (penalty) sewerage Per Per
connection 2;:]p||cat| Per application 3179 | Per application | R 3319 2pp||cat|o R 3469
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GLM DRAFT PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER TARIFFS FOR 2022/2023 FINANCIAL YEAR
DETERMINATION OF WATER TARIFFS TARIFFS 2021/2022 FINANCIAL YEAR

Draft Tariff

Approved Tariff

%

WATER DISTRIBUTION 2022/2023|2021/2022 increase

New connections and changes: cost + 10% with a
@ minimum fee of 507.09 R 488.02 4.50
{b} Reconnection of supply cut off for non payment 630.87 R 607.15 4.50
{c} Unnecessary call out of plumber 246.51 R 237.22 4.50
{d} MODJADJISKLOOF

Availability fee per stand wheather connected or

not to the supply from the network per month or 54.33

part thereof R 52.25 4.50
{e} GA KGAPANE

Availability fee per stand wheather connected or

not to the supply from the network per month or 54.33

part thereof R 52.25 4.50
® CONSUMPTION :

MODJADJISKLOOF

Kilolitre consumption -Household connections

0-6 Kkl R 5.51 R 5.26 4.50

7-10 kl R 6.09 R 5.81 4.50

11-50 K R 7.58 R 7.25 4.50

above 50 kilolitre R9.12 R 8.73 4.50

GA KGAPANE / SENWAMOKGOPE

Kilolitre consumption - Household connections

0-6 ki R 5.51 R 5.26 4.50

7-10 ki R 6.09 R 5.81 4.50

11-50 kl R 7.58 R 7.25 4.50

above 50 kilo litre R 9.12 R 8.73 4.50

MODJADJISKLOOF, GA KGAPANE AND
@) SENWAMOKGOPE

Kilolitre consumption - Business and

Industrial connections

Per kilolitre R 6.30 R 6.02 4.50
SEWER TARIFFS

ANNEXURE B

WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT TARIFFS

Tariffs 2022/2023 FINANCIAL YEAR

Approved tarriff{Approved tarriff  |%

WASTE MANAGEMENT / SEWARAGE 2021/2022|2021/2022 increase
a Sewarage services ( waterborne sewerage)

per sewarage connection per month 83.60 83.60 4.50
b New Sewarage connection point 783.75 783.75 4.50
c Removal of waste water and sewerage

RESIDENTIAL

Minimum fees per tank per month or part thereof 204.58 204.58 4.50

BUSINESS 4.50

Per kilolitre water cosumed the previous month 7.53 7.53 4.50

(Recorverable from the owner of the property)

Minimum fees per tank per month or part thereof 224.68 224.68 4.50

Septic tanks per suction or part thereof 372.02 372.02 4.50

Outside modjadjiskloof town per kilolitre to and

from (labour included) 155.71 155.71 4.50
d Sewarage blockages




MODJADJISKLOOF

Cleaning of blockages per hour or part thereof

GA-KGAPANE

Cleaning of blockages per hour or part thereof

Sewer connetion for modjadjiskloof businesses def

555.94 555.94 4.50
141.08 141.08 4.50
807.79 807.79 4.50

labour cost and administration fee for such connection

ALL TARIFFS ARE VAT EXCLUSIVE




GREATER TZANEEN MUNICIPALITY PROPOSED
WATER AND SEWER TARIFFS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR
2022/2023

(@) WATER SUPPLY: TARIFFS

That the following tariffs for water supply be approved

Tariffs Basic Charges

CURRENT PROPOSED

Domestic (AA) 38.55 R40.40

Business (BA) 60.89 R63.81

Industrial (CA) 60.89 R63.81

State (EA) 103.53 R108.50

| Dept (FA) 38.55 R40.40

Transnet (HA) 103.53 R108.50

Flats 62.92 R65.94

Education 48.73 R51.07

Tariffs for Consumption

| DOMESTIC (AA) CURRENT PROPOSED
0-6kl R1,41 per ki R1,48 per ki
7-10kl R3,96 per ki R4,15 per ki
11-25kl R6,98 per ki R7,32 per ki
26 -35kl R9,43 per ki R9,88 per ki
36 — 100 ki R10,51 per ki R11,02 per ki
101 kl and more R19,80 per ki R20,75 per ki

li BUSINESS (BA) / INDUSTRIAL (CA)
0-50kl R5,04 per ki R5,28 per ki
51-100 kI R8,40 per ki R8,80 per ki
101 and more R10,08 per ki R10,56 per ki

ii STATE (EA) TRANSNET (HA)
0-50kl R9,33 per kI R9,78 per ki
51-250 ki R12,44 per ki R13,03 per ki
251 and more R13,22 per ki R13,85 per ki

iv DEPT (FA) (MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS)
0-6kl R1,02 per ki R1,07 per ki
7-10kl R2,72 per ki R2,85 per ki
11-25kl R4,80 per ki R5,03 per kI
26-35kl R5,76 per ki R6,03 per ki
36 — 100 ki R7,21 per ki R7,56 per ki
101 kl and more R13,47 per ki R14,11 per ki

Vv FLATS
0-75kl R2,48 per ki R2,60 per ki
76— 120 ki R7.,88 per ki R8,25 per ki
121 —200 ki R8,29 per kI R8,69 per kI
201 - 250 kI R8,71 per ki R9,12 per ki
251370kl R9,12 per ki R9,56 per ki
371kl and more R9,95 per ki R10,43 per ki

Vi EDUCATION
0-50kl R4,03 per ki R4,22 per ki
51 -200 ki R5,37 per ki R5,63 per ki
201 —400 kI R5,70 per ki R5,98 per ki
401 kl and more R6,71 per ki R7,03 per ki

HAENERTSBURG WATER TARIFFS
CURRENT PROPOSED

0—6kl 8,73 per ki 9,15 per ki

7—10kl 8,73 per ki 9,15 per Kl

11— 25kl 8,73 per ki 9,15 per ki

26 — 35 ki 8,73 per ki 9,15 per Kl

36 — 100 ki 8,73 per ki 9,15 per ki

101 kl and more 8,73 per ki 9,15 per Kl

That these tariffs be increased according to the increases

implemented by Lepele.

(b) SEWERAGE: TARIFFS
That the following tariffs for
sewer services be approved:
CURRENT PROPOSED

Charge per m2 (Basic Charge) R0,367/kl R0,385/kl

CHARGE PER KL WATER USAGE/MONTH

Domestic (AA) R0,933/kl R0,978/kl

Business (BA) R1,56/kl R1,63/kl

Hotel (BB) R1,30/kl R1,36/kl

Guest Houses R1,30/kl R1,36/kl

Industrial (CA) R1,56/kl R1,63/kl

Flats (1A) R0,933/kl R0,978/kl

State (EA) R1,193/kl R1,25/kl

Education RO,52/kl RO,54/kl

Incentives RO,52/kl RO,54/kl
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Water

Water restriction: Business R250 R260
Water restriction: Residential/Urban R270 R280
Water disconnection: nonresidential (15 — 40 mm) R650 R680
Water disconnection: non-residential (50-100mm) R1 050 R1 100
Water Tanker/Kiloliter R30 R32
Water Normalize Flow Res/Bus R325 R340
Water Normalize Flow Farmers R350 R370

WATER CONNECTIONS

That in terms of the provisions of Section 11 (3) of the Local
Government Municipal System Act 2000, the Council by
resolution amends the charges payable for the supply of
water contained in Municipal Notice 36 dated 22 September
1982 and published in Official Gazette no. 4226 dated 22
September 1982, with effect from 1 July 2022 by the
substitution for item 3 of the following:

Miscellaneous Charges

1(a) For each separate 19 mm new water connection:
(Old tariff 2021/2022) VAT included = R3 930.00)
Proposed Tariff 2022/2023 VAT included = R4 118.64

1(b) For each new 50 mm water connection
(Old tariff 2021/2022) VAT included = R14 400.00)

Proposed Tariff 2022/2023 VAT included = R15 091.20

1(c) For each new 80 - 110 mm water connection
(Old tariff 2021/2022) VAT included = R17 100.00)

Proposed Tariff 2022/2023 VAT included = R17 920.80

1 (d) For each water re-connection & disconnection:
(Old tariff 2021/2022) VAT included = R1 439.00)
Proposed Tariff 2022/2023 VAT included = R1 508.07

1 (e) Water tanker/kilo litre:
(Old tariff 2021/2022) VAT included = R19.00)
Proposed Tariff 2022/2023 VAT included = R19.91

WATER LABORATORY TARIFFS
CHEMICAL ORGANIC
DETERMINANDS

SANAS
Determinand Abbreviation for request purposes Analysis Units Tariff excl VAT Accreditat
ion
Chemical Oxgen Demand (0.45um Filtered) FCOD mg/L 0, R 262.25 No
CHEMICAL INORGANIC
DETEMINANDS
SANAS
Determinand Abbreviation for request purposes Analysis Units Tariff excl VAT Accreditat
ion
Ammonia Nitrogen NH3 mg/LN R 83.38 No
Chloride Cl mg/L Cl R 93.05 No
Fluoride F mg/LF R 96.68 No
Free Chlorine ClIFre mg/LCl, R 205.45 No
Nitrate Nitrogen NO3 mg/LN R 158.32 No
Orthophosphate PO4 mg/L P R106.35 No
Sulphate So4 mg/L SO, R 78.56 No
HEMICAL PHYSICAL
DETERMINANDS
SANAS
Determinand Abbreviation for request purposes Analysis Units Tariff excl VAT Accreditat
ion
Apparent Colour Col PtCo R77.34 No
Conductivity Cond Ms/m@25°C R 44.71 No
Dissolved Solids TDS mg/L@180°C R 85.79 No
PH PH R 44.71 No
Suspended Solids TSS mg/L@105°C R 100.30 No
Total Akalinity Talk mg/LCaCO; R 85.79 No
Turbidity Turb FTU R73.72 No
|calculation Methods (requires additional determinands, please confirm with laboratory) | | | |
IRyznar Index I Ryzind I I R 76.75 I No I
OTHER
SANAS
Determinand Abbreviation for request purposes Analysis Units Tariff excl VAT Accreditat
ion
Calcium Hardness CaHard mg/L R 82.18 No
Magnesium Hardness MgHard mg/L R 82.18 No
Total Hardness Thard mg/L CaCos R132.52 No
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CHEMICAL METALIC
DETERMINANDS

Dissolved Metals

SANAS
Determinand Abbreviation for request purposes Analysis Units Tariff excl VAT Accreditat
ion
Aluminium Al mg/LAl R 73.73 No
Calcium Ca mg/L Ca R73.73 No
Iron Fe mg/L Fe R73.73 No
Magnesium Mg mg/LMg R73.73 No
Manganese Mn mg/LMn R73.73 No
Potassium K mg/LK R73.73 No
Sodium Na mg/L Na R73.73 No
Zinc Zn mg/LZn R73.73 No
WATER
MICROBIOLOGICAL
SANAS
Determinand Abbreviation for request purposes Analysis Units Tariff excl VAT Accreditat
ion
E.Coli (Faecal/Total Coliforms to be included-compulsory) Ecol cfu/100ml R 70.09 No
Total Coliforms TC cfu/100ml R 175.24 No
Heterotrophic plate Count HPC Count/ml R175.24 No
SEWER CONNECTIONS
SEWERAGE SUNDRY TARIFFS
That in terms of the provisions of section 11 (3) of the Local
Government Municipal System Act 2000, the Council
amends by resolution the charges payable in terms of the
Drainage and Plumbing By-Laws and By-Laws for the
Licensing and regulating of Plumbers and Drain Layers
published under Municipal Notice No. 35 dated 22
September 1982, and promulgated in Official Gazette No.
4226 dated 22 September 1982 as follows with effect from 1
Tulv 2022
Sewer connection:
(Old tariff 2021/2022) + VAT = R4 091.00
Proposed Tariff 2022/2023 + VAT = R4 354.64
Sewer Honey sucker:
(OId tariff 2021/2022) + VAT = R 162/m®
+ RO/km from 0 — 60 km
+R4.34/km from 61 — 120 km
+R6.20/km from 121 km plus
Proposed tariff 2022/2023 + VAT = R169.78/m3
+ RO/km from 0 — 60 km
+R4.51/km from 61 — 120 km
+R6.45/km from 121 km plus
CURRENT PROPOSED
* Domestic effluent by private tanker = R45.00/m3 R47.16/m?
* Domestic effluent by private discharger per 200 Liter /
Drum 15.00/\/d R15.72/I/d
* Trade effluent from outside Municipal’s jurisdiction per
tanker R646.00/t R677.01/t
* Trade effluent from inside municipal jurisdiction = R565.00/t R592.12/t
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MARULENG WATER TARIFFS 2022/2023 FINANCIAL YEAR
Type of Service

RESIDENTIAL
Water Basic
Water Cons P/kl
Sewerage
BUSINESS
Water Basic
Water Cons P/kI
Sewerage

WATER CONNECTION FEES

20 MM METER

50 MM METER

100 MM METER

PENALTIES

Water reconnection fee

(Part 4 of Credit Control Policy)

lllegal Connections

(Part 6 of Credit Control Policy)

Dishourned Cheques (RD)

Defaulters Notices

Statements Printing Duplicates

(A fee to be dibited in the consumer account)
Tracing Fee for wrong reference

(A fee to be dibited in the consumer account)

INDIGENT HOUSEHOLDS

Registered Indigents household qualifies for the following:
Section 74 2 © of M S A 32 of 2000

Indigent Policy

Rates Policy

2020 FY
5.20%

8.49
6.36
70.60
14.26
13.91
73.08

683.62
1414.38
954.71
3594.89
1331.88
9771.03

942.92

5303.94
0

153.22

88.40

94.29

35.36

2021 FY
4.50%

8.87
6.65
73.78
14.90
14.53
76.36

714.38
1478.03
997.67

3 756.66
1391.81
10 210.72

985.35

5542.61
160.12
92.38
98.54

36.95

2022 FY
4.60%

9.28
6.96
77.17
15.59
15.20
79.88

747.24
1546.02
1043.56
3929.47
1455.84

10 680.42

1 030.68

5797.57
167.49
96.63
103.07

38.65

2023FY
4.60%

9.70
7.28
80.72
16.31
15.90
83.55

781.62
1617.14
1091.57
4110.22
1522.80

11171.72

1078.09

6 064.26
175.19
101.07
107.81

40.43
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MDM EHPs SRVICES CHARGES

Item No.|Description of Services amount
1| Certificate of AcceptabilityfCOA] [Food Cateres] R220.00
2|Certificate of Acceptability [General Dealers, café ,KFC etc] R290.00
3|Certificate of Acceptability [Big Outlets e.g shoprite, spar, food manufacturing factories etc] R770.00
4] Certificate of Fitness [COF] R330.00
5]Certificate of Competency[COC]funeral undertakers and other relate activities R530.00
6|Health Certificates R420.00
7]Site Inspection for initiation School R550.00
8]Building Plans [Residential] R550.00
9]|Building Plans [Business] R610.00
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SELLING OF TENDER CHARGES

MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

No|Bid range Bid document Price

Finacial Year 2020/202|Financial Year 2021/20jinancial Year 2022/2023
1 |R200,000.00-R5,000,000.00 350 350 1200.00
2 |R5,000,000.01-R 10,000,000.0( 350 350 2 000.00
3 |R10,000,000.00-R30,000,000.0f 350 350 3.000.00
4 |R30,0000,000.00-R50,000,000.| 350 350 3500.00
5 |R50,000,000.01-unlimited Value| 350 350 4 000.00
6 |7 Days Advert document Free Free Free
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COMMUNITY SERVICES

FIRE SERVICES

Tariffs for Delivery of Emergency and Special Services Rendered.
1. Call Out Fees

Service 2022-2023 2023-2024  12024-2025
Heavy Duty Pump R550 R605 R665
Medium Duty Pump R322 R355 R390
Light Duty Pump R322 R355 R390
Rescue Tender R322 R355 R390
Water Tender R275 R302 R333
Service Vehicle R275 R302 R333
Mobile Control Unit R275 R302 R333

2. Service fees per hour or part thereof:
Service 2022-2023 2023-2024 |2024-2025
Heavy Duty Pump R550 R605 R665
Medium Duty Pump R322 R355 R390
Light Duty Pump R322 R355 R390
Rescue Tender R322 R355 R390
Water Tender R275 R302 R333
Service Vehicle R275 R302 R333
Mobile Control Unit R275 R302 R333
Officer R209 R230 R253
Fire Fighter R154 R169 R186

3. Special Events
Service Fee For Attending special events per day or part there off (Excluding service fees) R3 418 R3 759 R4 135

4. Travelling
Service 2022-2023 2023-2024 12024-2025
Within District Municipal boundaries R20 per KM_| R22 per KM R24 per KM
Outside District Municipal R24 per KM_| R26 per KM R 29 per KM

5. Charges for water usage
Service 2022-2023 2023-2024 12024-2025

Applicable
Tariff Plus
10%

6. Consumable material

Service 2022-2023 2023-2024  12024-2025

Replacement /

Replacement

Replacement /

Repair / Repair Repair
Expenses for resources such as fuel, chemical agents, servicing, recharging and/or reconditioning of fire equipment, etc. s P s
Cost Plus
0, 0,
Cost Plus 20% 20% Cost Plus 20%
Any oth_er» bona fld_e expenses |_ncurred by _the_ Councn as result of such services rendered, including staff rehabilitation, rental Cost Plus 20% Cost Plus Cost Plus 20%
of specialized equipment, additional legal liability expenses, etc. 20%
Replace
Replace stock N
. stock with
with same Replace stock
same type )
type and .. |with same type
. and quantity .
N quantity and quantity
Fire Fighting Foam rounded to
rounded to the the highest rounded to the
highest 25 g highest 25 liters,
. 25 liters, or
liters, or cost or cost plus 20%
1S 20% cost plus
P 20%
7. Fire Prevention Services
Building Plans (Tariff per square meter)
2022-2023 2023-2024  12024-2025
1-1 000m” R 2.42 R 2.66 R 2.93
1001 - 1 500m* R 2.26 R 2.48 R 2.73
1500 - 2 000m? R 2.15 R 2.36 R 2.60
2001 - 2 500m” R2|R 2.20 R 2.42
2501 - 3000m° R 1.93 R2.12 R 2.33
3001 - 3500m* R 1.82 R2|R 2.20
3501 - 4 000m® R 1.6 R 1.75 R 1.93
4001 - 5000m” R 1.38 R1.51 R 1.66
5001 - and above per m? R 1.16 R 1.27 R 1.40
Assessment and stamping on additions of previous approved building plans and or rational designs R418 R460 R506
8. Inspections (Charged per hour or part thereof)
2022-2023 2023-2024 12024-2025
General requested inspections R264 R290 R319
Fire Works Displays and Storage R269 R296 R326
Trade licenses R263 R296 R326
Flammable liquids and gases on premises R270 R296 R326
Compliance inspection of fitness for hazardous transport vehicles R270 R296 R326
Final Inspection for Occupancy Certificate R1 936 R2 130 R2 343
R1936 Plus R 2130 (Plus |R 2343 (Plus KM
Flammable Liquid Sites Pressure Testing and Inspection. KM Travelled |KM Travelled|Travelled AA
AA Tariffs) AA Tariffs)  |Tariffs)
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9. Certificate of compliance for permanent or temporary structures ( Public gatherings and special events)

2022-2023 2023-2024  12024-2025

1-1000m* R512 R563 R619

1001 — 5 000m? R622 R684 R752

5001 — 10 000m? R732 R805 R885

10 001 — 30 000m? R842 R926 R1 018

30001 — 50 000m? R952|R 845.00 R 865.00

50 001 — 100 000m? R1 062 R1 168 R1 284

100 001 — and above m’ R1172 R1 289 R1418

10. Tariffs / Fees for Flammable Liquid Registrations
. 2024-

Service 2022-2023 |2023-2024 2025

a) Spray room R429 RA472 R519

b) Flammable RA429 Ra72| R519
liguid store
Mixing /

c) Decanting R429 R472 R519
room

d) Dangerous R429 R472| RSs19
goods store

e) Piped gas R429 R472| RSs19
installation

f) Transport R264 R290| R319
permit

Group 1 |Explosives |
|Fireworks | R1 045 R1150] R1 264
Flammable

Group 2 Gas
Not more than
600 kg R260 R284 R313
600 kg but not
more than R451 R496 R546
9200 kg
9200 kg but
not more than R875 R962| R1 058
100 000 ka
Bulk depot —
more than 100 R1 095 R1204| R1325
000 kg
Flammable

Group 3 Liquids
Not more than
2 000 liters R259 R284 R313
2000 liters
but not more
than 100 000 R451 R496 R546
liters
100 000 liters
but not more
than 200 000 R550 R605 R666
liters
More than 200
000 liters — R2 530 R2 783] R3 061
bulk depot
Miscellaneou
s fees
Duplicate R259 R284| R313
document
Transfer of R259 R284| R313
document

11. Training

Service 2022-2023 2023-2024  12024-2025

Issuing of certificate for Elementary Fire Fighting R176 R194 R213

Issuing of certificate for Fire Extinguisher course R154 R169 R186
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AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT BY-LAW

FINAL DRAFT

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT BY-LAW

The Council of Mopani District Municipality acting in terms of section 156(2) of the Constitution of the Republic of
South Africa, 1996, read with section 13(a) of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act No. 32
of 2000) has made the air quality management by-law hereunder:

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT BY-LAW TARIFF

Item Amount Condition

Atmospheric Emission Licence (AEL) Processing Fee in terms of Section 21 of the National
Environmental Management: Air Quality Act, (Act 39 of 2004)

AEL New Applications R10 000 per listed activity
AEL Review/Variation R10 000 per listed activity
AEL Renewal R5 000 per listed activity
AEL Transfer R2 000 per AEL

Administration fine for operating a listed activity without an AEL in terms of Section 22A of the National
Environmental Management: Air Quality Act, (Act 39 of 2004)

For operating illegally R200 000 -

per year, i.e each 12

Each year the facility has operated without a licence R200 000
month cycle




